
Everett (1-9, 0-0) -vs- Portland (5-5, 0-0)
12/13/24 at Columbia Basin College, Pasco, WA

 
 

 
 
Everett 44

Portland 70

Date: 12/13/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Columbia Basin College, Pasco, WA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Everett 16 13 7 8 44
Portland 22 15 16 17 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alaina Spoonhunter * 34 7-15 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 4 2 0 15
23 Jada Andresen * 40 4-17 2-13 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 5 1 2 10
4 Eden Moore * 38 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 8
20 Arielle Leavens * 21 2-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 0 6
2 Selena Espinoza * 23 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 3
32 Jessica Emmons 23 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 5 0 0 0 2
30 Ruby Wacker 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Brynn Meno 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 18-51 6-21 2-6 3-17 20 16 14 15 4 4 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 18-51   35.3 % 6-21   28.6 % 2-6   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cheyann Ashworth * 20 7-10 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 4 15
13 Amelia Echternkamp * 27 3-10 3-9 0-0 2-4 6 0 5 4 0 1 9
2 Tali Sanders * 31 3-13 2-11 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 1 0 1 8
3 BettyAnn Wilson * 25 2-5 1-3 3-10 4-3 7 0 4 0 0 5 8
44 Jaicene Carpenter * 23 3-7 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 1 3 0 0 0 6
22 Kaylee Foster 21 4-12 2-9 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 11
21 Kennedy Cook 22 3-10 1-5 0-0 4-6 10 4 2 1 0 0 7
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 1 1 4
4 Raven Parson 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 28-75 10-42 4-14 25-28 53 12 19 10 1 13 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-11   27.27 % 1-6   16.67 %
4th Quarter 7-22   31.82 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 28-75   37.3 % 10-42   23.8 % 4-14   28.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 26 4th-
05:28



1st Box Score
Everett 16

Portland 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alaina Spoonhunter 7 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Jada Andresen 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
4 Eden Moore 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
20 Arielle Leavens 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Selena Espinoza 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jessica Emmons 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
30 Ruby Wacker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Brynn Meno 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-11 4-7 2-4 2-2 4 4 4 4 2 2 16
45.5 % 57.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cheyann Ashworth 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
13 Amelia Echternkamp 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Tali Sanders 10 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
3 BettyAnn Wilson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
44 Jaicene Carpenter 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
22 Kaylee Foster 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Kennedy Cook 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Raven Parson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-19 4-10 0-0 5-5 10 4 6 2 0 4 22
47.4 % 40.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Everett 13

Portland 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alaina Spoonhunter 10 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
23 Jada Andresen 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
4 Eden Moore 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Arielle Leavens 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Selena Espinoza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jessica Emmons 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 Ruby Wacker 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brynn Meno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-16 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 4 5 3 1 2 13
37.5 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cheyann Ashworth 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
13 Amelia Echternkamp 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
2 Tali Sanders 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BettyAnn Wilson 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
44 Jaicene Carpenter 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kaylee Foster 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Kennedy Cook 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Raven Parson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-12 1-2 4-9 13 3 3 3 1 1 15
33.3 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Everett 7

Portland 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alaina Spoonhunter 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
23 Jada Andresen 10 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
4 Eden Moore 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Arielle Leavens 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Selena Espinoza 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Jessica Emmons 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Ruby Wacker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brynn Meno 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-7 0-0 1-5 6 5 2 6 0 0 7
25.0 % 14.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cheyann Ashworth 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
13 Amelia Echternkamp 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 0
2 Tali Sanders 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 BettyAnn Wilson 6 2-3 1-2 1-6 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
44 Jaicene Carpenter 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kaylee Foster 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Kennedy Cook 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Raven Parson 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 3-11 1-6 3-7 10 3 5 2 0 6 16
37.5 % 27.3 % 16.7 %



4th Box Score
Everett 8

Portland 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alaina Spoonhunter 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
23 Jada Andresen 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4
4 Eden Moore 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Arielle Leavens 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Selena Espinoza 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jessica Emmons 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Ruby Wacker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brynn Meno 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 0-3 0-2 0-4 4 3 3 2 1 0 8
33.3 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cheyann Ashworth 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
13 Amelia Echternkamp 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Tali Sanders 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 BettyAnn Wilson 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
44 Jaicene Carpenter 5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kaylee Foster 5 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Kennedy Cook 10 1-7 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Raven Parson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-22 1-9 2-6 13-7 20 2 5 3 0 2 17
31.8 % 11.1 % 33.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Everett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Portland
09:52 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JAICENE
09:04 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,TALI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:47 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

MISS FT by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 08:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI
08:25 MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

BLOCK  by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 08:25
REBOUND DEF by ANDRESEN,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
07:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,JAICENE
TURNOVER  by MOORE,EDEN 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
07:22 TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

STEAL  by ANDRESEN,JADA 07:22
07:22 SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE
07:22 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

GOOD JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 07:14 2-3 H 1
07:03 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN
06:43 FOUL  by CARPENTER,JAICENE

GOOD FT by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 06:43 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 06:43 4-6 H 2

06:29 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN

FOUL  by ESPINOZA,SELENA 06:26
06:25 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,KAYLEE
TURNOVER  by ESPINOZA,SELENA 06:07

06:06 STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN
05:53 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,JAICENE
MISS JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
05:14 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BETTYANN

BLOCK  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 05:14
-- REBOUND OFF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

05:10 MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI
-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JAICENE

05:01 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,EDEN 04:39 7-13 H 6
ASSIST  by ANDRESEN,JADA --
FOUL  by ESPINOZA,SELENA 04:23

04:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MENO,BRYNN 04:23
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,SELENA 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by COOK,KENNEDY
04:23 SUB IN by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
04:23 SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI



04:23 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE
04:23 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE
04:23 SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
04:17 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by MENO,BRYNN --

03:41 FOUL  by COOK,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 03:38
REBOUND OFF by MENO,BRYNN --
MISS JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
FOUL  by MENO,BRYNN 03:29
FOUL  by MENO,BRYNN 02:56
SUB IN by MENO,BRYNN 02:56
SUB IN by WACKER,RUBY 02:56
SUB OUT by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 02:56
SUB OUT by MENO,BRYNN 02:56

02:55 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOK,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by WACKER,RUBY 02:38
02:37 STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN
02:25 7-20 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 02:05 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by MOORE,EDEN --

01:47 MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KENNEDY

01:42 TURNOVER  by COOK,KENNEDY
STEAL  by MOORE,EDEN 01:42

01:42 FOUL  by COOK,KENNEDY
SUB IN by EMMONS,JESSICA 01:42
SUB OUT by MENO,BRYNN 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
01:42 SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,EDEN 01:29 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by EMMONS,JESSICA --

01:12 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI
REBOUND DEF by ANDRESEN,JADA --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 00:48 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by EMMONS,JESSICA --

00:27 MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI

00:22 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,TALI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ANDRESEN,JADA 00:03

00:01 STEAL  by SANDERS,TALI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Everett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Portland
SUB IN by EMMONS,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by WACKER,RUBY 10:00
SUB OUT by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 10:00
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,SELENA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by COOK,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN
10:00 SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI
10:00 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,JESSICA 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KENNEDY



09:35 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KENNEDY
BLOCK  by ANDRESEN,JADA 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 09:32
SUB OUT by WACKER,RUBY 09:32
MISS JUMPER by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KENNEDY
09:06 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,KAYLEE
09:03 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EMMONS,JESSICA 08:39 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA --

08:26 TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
STEAL  by ANDRESEN,JADA 08:25
ASSIST  by EMMONS,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:21 20-24 H 4
FOUL  by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 08:02

07:59 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,JAICENE

TURNOVER  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 07:46
07:35 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KAYLEE

STEAL  by MOORE,EDEN 07:35
07:21 FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JAICENE

07:06 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by EMMONS,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,EDEN(in the paint) 06:54 22-27 H 5

06:41 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by LEAVENS,ARIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEAVENS,ARIELLE(in the paint) 06:30 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by ANDRESEN,JADA --

06:15 TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
06:15 SUB IN by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
06:15 SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI
06:15 SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN
06:15 SUB OUT by PARSON,RAVEN
06:15 SUB OUT by COOK,KENNEDY
06:15 SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

MISS JUMPER by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JAICENE

FOUL  by EMMONS,JESSICA 05:48
05:48 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:48 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

TURNOVER  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 05:41
05:38 STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN
05:28 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,EDEN 05:15
SUB IN by WACKER,RUBY 05:15
SUB OUT by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 05:15

05:00 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 04:36 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by ANDRESEN,JADA --

04:18 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI

04:09 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI
REBOUND DEF by EMMONS,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
03:35 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI



REBOUND DEF by WACKER,RUBY --
FOUL  by WACKER,RUBY 03:32

03:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:30 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
MISS JUMPER by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
03:08 SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
03:08 SUB IN by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
03:08 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE
03:08 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE
02:59 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

SUB IN by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 02:59
SUB OUT by EMMONS,JESSICA 02:59
MISS LAYUP by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 02:45

02:45 BLOCK  by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN
02:07 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

REBOUND DEF by LEAVENS,ARIELLE --
02:03 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

SUB IN by ESPINOZA,SELENA 02:03
SUB OUT by MOORE,EDEN 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by COOK,KENNEDY
02:03 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

FOUL  by ANDRESEN,JADA 01:42
01:32 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN
GOOD JUMPER by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 01:07 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by ESPINOZA,SELENA --

00:38 MISS JUMPER by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI

00:34 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
00:07 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KENNEDY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Everett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Portland
09:49 MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by ANDRESEN,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDRESEN,JADA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
09:13 MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA --
TURNOVER  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
08:35 29-40 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,TALI
TURNOVER  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
FOUL  by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 08:08

08:08 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:08 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN
MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN
FOUL  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 07:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44

07:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 07:42
SUB IN by EMMONS,JESSICA 07:42
SUB OUT by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 07:42

07:41 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 07:24
REBOUND OFF by EMMONS,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,JESSICA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
06:57 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN
06:53 29-45 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

06:04 29-48 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI
-- ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,EDEN 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

05:31 TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
05:31 SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN
05:31 SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE
05:31 SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
05:31 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE
05:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN
05:31 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOZA,SELENA 05:20 32-48 H 16
ASSIST  by ANDRESEN,JADA --

05:04 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by ESPINOZA,SELENA 04:36

04:35 STEAL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
04:32 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PARSON,RAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,EDEN 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSON,RAVEN
03:56 TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

SUB IN by MENO,BRYNN 03:56
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,SELENA 03:56
MISS JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
03:16 32-53 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
GOOD JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA(in the paint) 03:00 34-53 H 19
ASSIST  by EMMONS,JESSICA --

02:41 MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI

02:36 MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ANDRESEN,JADA 02:13

02:12 STEAL  by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
01:58 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA --
01:43 FOUL  by PARSON,RAVEN
01:43 SUB IN by COOK,KENNEDY
01:43 SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN



01:43 SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI
01:43 SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 01:24
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 01:20
SUB OUT by EMMONS,JESSICA 01:20

01:10 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,EDEN --

01:05 FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA(in the paint) 00:45 36-53 H 17

00:30 MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN

FOUL  by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 00:24
SUB IN by EMMONS,JESSICA 00:24
SUB OUT by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 00:24

00:24 SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE
00:24 SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
00:20 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:20 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:19 FOUL  by COOK,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by ANDRESEN,JADA 00:09
00:08 STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN

FOUL  by MOORE,EDEN 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

REBOUND DEF by EMMONS,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by ANDRESEN,JADA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by PARSON,RAVEN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Everett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Portland
09:50 SUB IN by COOK,KENNEDY
09:50 SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN
09:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN
09:50 SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI

SUB IN by MENO,BRYNN 09:42
SUB IN by EMMONS,JESSICA 09:42
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,SELENA 09:42
SUB OUT by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 09:42

09:32 FOUL  by COOK,KENNEDY
MISS FT by MENO,BRYNN 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MENO,BRYNN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KENNEDY
09:13 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JAICENE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by EMMONS,JESSICA 09:11

09:11 MISS FT by CARPENTER,JAICENE
09:11 MISS FT by CARPENTER,JAICENE

-- REBOUND OFF by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
09:08 36-55 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ESPINOZA,SELENA 08:38



SUB OUT by MENO,BRYNN 08:38
08:17 MISS LAYUP by COOK,KENNEDY

BLOCK  by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 08:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

07:57 36-57 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

TURNOVER  by ANDRESEN,JADA 07:30
07:30 STEAL  by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN

07:28 36-59 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 07:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:11 SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI
07:11 SUB OUT by PARSON,RAVEN
07:00 TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA

MISS JUMPER by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KENNEDY

06:29 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,EDEN --
MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,JESSICA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KENNEDY
06:06 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JAICENE
06:02 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,TALI

05:59 36-61 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,KENNEDY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA(in the paint) 05:45 38-61 H 23
ASSIST  by ANDRESEN,JADA --

05:28 38-64 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
-- ASSIST  by COOK,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDRESEN,JADA(in the paint) 05:16 40-64 H 24
05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:02 SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
05:02 SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN
05:02 SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE
05:02 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE
05:02 SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA
05:02 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,CHEYANN
04:51 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDRESEN,JADA(in the paint) 04:25 42-66 H 24
ASSIST  by EMMONS,JESSICA --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI

04:00 TURNOVER  by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
GOOD LAYUP by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA(in the paint) 03:51 44-66 H 22
ASSIST  by ANDRESEN,JADA --

03:24 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI
REBOUND DEF by EMMONS,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,JESSICA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE
02:42 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,KAYLEE
FOUL  by ANDRESEN,JADA 02:38

02:38 44-67 H 23 GOOD FT by FOSTER,KAYLEE
02:38 MISS FT by FOSTER,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
SUB IN by MENO,BRYNN 02:38
SUB IN by WACKER,RUBY 02:38



SUB OUT by SPOONHUNTER,ALAINA 02:38
SUB OUT by EMMONS,JESSICA 02:38

02:34 44-69 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,KAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by ANDRESEN,JADA 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN

02:11 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,TALI
MISS JUMPER by LEAVENS,ARIELLE 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KENNEDY
01:43 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN
01:38 MISS JUMPER by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KENNEDY
01:35 MISS LAYUP by COOK,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI
01:19 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
FOUL  by WACKER,RUBY 01:11

01:11 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN
01:11 MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN

REBOUND DEF by LEAVENS,ARIELLE --
01:04 FOUL  by SANDERS,TALI

MISS 3PTR by ANDRESEN,JADA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE

00:28 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KENNEDY

00:17 MISS JUMPER by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,SELENA --
TURNOVER  by ESPINOZA,SELENA 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN


